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No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
165 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3500 Spl 1934 44.96® Fastest Time of the Day

147 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 47.35 Fastest Pre-war

164 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 48.45 Fastest Vintage

93 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 49.83 Fastest Sports-Car

Class Awards
Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
7 Miss Penny JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1931 62.42 1st Overall

6 Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 Mod 1930 66.23 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

5  Robert ASHFORD AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 Mod 1930 68.57 1st Handicap

4 Charlie BEEDEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 70.70 2nd Handicap

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
15 Andrew MORLAND MG  PA 747 Mod 1934 59.84 1st Overall

14 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 Mod 1929 63.32 1st Vintage

11 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 Std 1933 67.60 1st Handicap

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
27  David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1928 56.21 1st Overall

1st Vintage
28 Lachlan MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Std 1930 60.79 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
21 Roger LEAR WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 Mod 1932 67.05 1st Handicap

22 Richard JENKINS MG  N TYPE MAGNETTE 1271 Mod 1934 68.41 2nd Handicap

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
44 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 Mod 1930 56.84 1st Overall

1st Vintage
43 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 Mod 1930 61.08 2nd Overall

42 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 1496 Mod 1929 62.68 2nd Handicap

40 Bob MELLORS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 Std 1934 65.06 1st Handicap

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
52  Trevor SWETE INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 55.59 1st Overall

51 Alan BROWN INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 Std 1931 61.37 1st Handicap

Class 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
62 James COLLINS HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4900 Mod 1917 57.04® 1st Overall

60 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 Spl 1911 61.39 1st Handicap

Class 8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
76 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 Spl 1930/31 56.33 1st Overall

75 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 Spl 1931 56.87 2nd Overall

74 Barry CLARKE AUSTIN  SIMPLICITY 747 Spl 1928/30 64.15 1st Vintage

70 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 Spl 1929 65.47 1st Handicap

71 Philip WHITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 750 Spl 1935 65.72 2nd Handicap

Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
93 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 49.83® 1st Overall

89 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1932/35 53.45 2nd Overall

91 Hamish GRANT RILEY  12/4 KESTREL 1496 Spl 1935 56.68 2nd Handicap

81 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY  SPRITE 12/4 1496 Spl 1937 58.92 1st Handicap
Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
107 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 Spl 1937/39 51.68 1st Overall

106 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 Spl 1935 53.85 2nd Overall

102 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 Spl 1938 57.74 1st Handicap

100 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 Spl 1934 58.85 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
116 Ray O'BEIRNE ALVIS  FIREBIRD 3571 Spl 1935 59.19 1st Overall

110 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 Spl 1933 60.64 2nd Overall

114 Dr Brian HAMILTON BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4566 Spl 1924 64.23 1st Vintage

112 Martin GRANT PETERKIN BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 Spl 1925/28 64.65 1st Handicap
Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
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127 Winston TEAGUE WASP  SINGLE SEATER 1100 Std 1922/30 50.42 1st Overall
1st Vintage

128 Anthony GARNER LAGONDA  RICHMOND RAPIER 1098 Spl 1934 50.97 2nd Overall

125 Terry GRIFFIN AUSTIN  7  SPECIAL 747 Spl 1931 52.96 2nd Handicap

121 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1934 57.97 1st Handicap

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
147 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 Std 1937 47.35 1st Overall

144 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 Spl 1930/28 48.86 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

148 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 Spl 1935 48.92 1st Handicap

145 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 Mod 1928 50.40 2nd Vintage

143 Andrew WILSON FRAZER NASH  NORRIS SPECIAL 1482 Spl 1925/28 56.26 2nd Handicap

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
155 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 Spl 1934 49.08 1st Overall

151 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 Spl 1921 52.71 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

152 Richard ARCHBELL RABELRO  AC/GN 1991 Std 1928/29 53.89 1st Handicap

150 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 Std 1937 55.63 2nd Handicap

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars
165 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3500 Spl 1934 44.96® 1st Overall

164 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 48.45 2nd Overall
1st Vintage

162 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 Mod 1929 54.08 1st Handicap

160 Clive PRESS PEUGEOT  148 9934 Spl 1913 57.20 2nd Handicap

Class 17         Post War racing Cars
Class 18         Invited 1950s’ Sports/Racing cars built before 1/1/1961
174 Ms Phoebe ROLT ELVA  FJ TYPE 200 1098 tba 1960 49.19 1st Overall

173 Richard ASHFORD COOPER  T9 1100 Std 1948 49.53 2nd Overall

171 James HUNT JUNO  F3 500 496 Inv 1954 51.75 1st Handicap

170 Neil MURRAY BMC  FORMULA  JUNIOR 998 Std 1960 55.24 2nd Handicap

® = Establishes New Record

Marshals' Draw 

1st - Norman Lloyd (Track Marshal Castle Straight)

2nd - David Lawson (Track Marshal Finish Line)

3rd - Jim Wood (Chief Start Line)



Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Class 1         Standard and Modified Sports Cars Up to 750cc Unsupercharged
1 7 Miss Penny JONES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1931 64.83 65.02 62.42 63.36 62.42  1stOv 

1 6 Dr Damian GARDNER-THORPE AUSTIN  7 SUPERSPORTS 747 1930 68.51 67.16 66.23 66.54 66.23  2ndOv 1stV

1 5 Robert ASHFORD AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930 79.53 74.06 68.84 68.57 68.57  1stHc 
1 4 Charlie BEEDEN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 74.61 71.76 70.70 71.68 70.70  2ndHc 

1 3 Robert RHODES AUSTIN  7 EA SPORTS REP 747 1930 76.24 76.81 76.82 76.82   
1 1 Gerry MICHELMORE CARDEN  SPORTS 707 1921 131.04 117.18 119.89 117.18   
1 2 Mrs Sarah FOSTER AUSTIN  7 NIPPY 747 1934 None N/S  

Class 2         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 751-1100cc Unsupercharged and up to 750cc Supercharged
2 15 Andrew MORLAND MG  PA 747 1934 62.65 63.99 61.40 59.84 59.84  1stOv 
2 14 Frank ASHLEY MG  M TYPE 847 1929 67.77 65.92 63.32 83.11 63.32   1stV
2 16 William HEARNE RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1930 75.48 66.60 65.95 64.06 64.06   
2 11 Philip COOMBS MG  J2 848 1933 69.79 70.07 67.60 67.66 67.60  1stHc 
2 10 Gyles COOPER SALMSON  GSS 1086 1926 None N/S  
2 12 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 None N/S  

Class 3         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1100-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
3 27  David KNIGHT FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1928 60.24 60.60 57.09 56.21 56.21  1stOv 1stV
3 28 Lachlan MCKENZIE FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1930 64.77 64.44 60.79 60.87 60.79  2ndOv 2ndV
3 30 Allen CLEAR RILEY  TT SPRITE 1496 1936 62.90 61.78 60.79 61.45 60.79   
3 26 Matthew PARKIN FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 61.23 61.25 61.11 61.71 61.11   
3 29 Robin LIGHTWOOD FRAZER NASH  FAST TOURER 1496 1928/30 77.54 72.92 65.81 68.71 65.81   
3 21 Roger LEAR WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1932 73.33 67.19 68.70 67.05 67.05  1stHc 
3 25 Mrs Rachael HOLDSWORTH MG  PB 900 1936 76.57 70.85 70.48 68.18 68.18   
3 22 Richard JENKINS MG  N TYPE MAGNETTE 1271 1934 69.55 68.62 68.45 68.41 68.41  2ndHc 
3 20 Chris SUTTON-SCOTT-

TUCKER

ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 78.79 71.64 71.51 71.08 71.08   

3 23 Daniel GEOGHEGAN ALVIS  12/50 SD 1496 1927 None N/S  
3 24 Trevor TARRING FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1927 67.21 None Ret  

Class 4         Standard and Modified Sports Cars 1501-2000cc Unsupercharged and up to 1500 cc Supercharged
4 44 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 59.86 58.40 56.84 56.93 56.84  1stOv 1stV
4 43 Geoffrey DELANEY LEA-FRANCIS  HYPER 1496 1930 62.56 62.42 61.08 61.51 61.08  2ndOv 
4 Fina Peter TIERNEY LEA FRANCIS  HYPER S 1496 1928 66.87 93.76 61.78 61.40 61.40   

4 42 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 1496 1929 65.81 65.88 63.06 62.68 62.68  2ndHc 
4 40 Bob MELLORS FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1667 1934 67.20 66.68 65.15 65.06 65.06  1stHc 
4 46 Philip BAYNE-POWELL MG  ND 1287 1934 71.74 70.12 70.12   
4 41 Peter POLLARD RILEY  MPH 1635 1935 None N/S  

Class 6         Standard and Modified Sports Cars over 3000cc and over 2000cc Supercharged
6 52 Trevor SWETE INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 55.53 56.04 55.66 55.59 55.59  1stOv 
6 51 Alan BROWN INVICTA  S TYPE 4467 1931 61.11 61.84 61.37 61.37  1stHc 
6 50 Phil DOBBIN VAUXHALL  30-98 OE 4250 1924 None N/S  
6 53 Rupert BALLER HOTCHKISS  TYPE 615 TOURER 3500 1934/36 64.68 64.12 None Ret  

Class 7         Edwardian Automobile-Engined Cars
7 62 James COLLINS HUDSON  SUPER SIX 4900 1917 63.83 57.94 58.28 57.04 57.04  1stOv 
7 60 Andrew HOWE-DAVIES SCAT  RACER 9500 1911 68.73 65.83 61.39 62.15 61.39  1stHc 
7 61 Roger COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 72.63 71.44 66.71 68.67 66.71   

Class 8         Special Sports Cars up to 1100cc and up to 750cc Supercharged
8 76 David FURNELL AUSTIN  7  THE TOY 747 1930/31 58.51 56.74 56.85 56.33 56.33  1stOv 
8 75 Kevin MORTON RILEY  9 SPECIAL SPORTS 1089 1931 57.74 57.10 57.37 56.87 56.87  2ndOv 
8 74 Barry CLARKE AUSTIN  SIMPLICITY 747 1928/30 68.80 65.34 64.30 64.15 64.15   1stV
8 70 Robert MOORE AUSTIN  7 747 1929 68.90 99.34 74.36 65.47 65.47  1stHc 
8 71 Philip WHITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 750 1935 69.31 67.43 65.91 65.72 65.72  2ndHc 
8 72 Tim MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 73.48 70.12 68.36 70.98 68.36   
8 73 John COPPIN RILEY  9 1098 1930 70.92 None Ret  

Best Award
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Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class 9         Special Sports Cars 1101-1500cc Unsupercharged and up to 1100cc Supercharged
9 93 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 52.56 52.94 49.83 50.80 49.83 FTDSC 1stOv 
9 89 Greg LERIGO RILEY  SPECIAL 1496 1932/35 65.43 60.30 54.99 53.45 53.45  2ndOv 
9 92 Geoff SMITH FRAZER NASH/BMW  315 1498 1936 57.71 55.71 55.24 54.73 54.73   
9 91 Hamish GRANT RILEY  12/4 KESTREL SPL 1496 1935 61.27 58.96 57.08 56.68 56.68  2ndHc 
9 84 Jonathan GREEN RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1928/35 60.32 58.09 58.06 57.33 57.33   
9 81 Simon KELLEWAY RILEY  SPRITE 12/4 1496 1937 60.31 59.80 59.54 58.92 58.92  1stHc 
9 85 Clive RIDES RILEY  WAGTAIL SPECIAL 1496 1934 62.09 62.09 59.87 59.03 59.03   
9 88 Stuart EVANS MG  J MIDGET SPORTS 850 1932 62.37 58.26 59.27 61.50 59.27   
9 83 Leonard LORD RILEY  FALCON 1496 1936 63.11 62.81 60.30 62.72 60.30   
9 87 Garry WHYTE RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1937 64.47 61.08 60.98 60.42 60.42   
9 82 Julian BROWNRIDGE WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1271 1933 65.81 63.97 63.30 64.07 63.30   
9 86 Ian SWALLOW RILEY  12 1496 1940 66.57 63.36 64.39 64.65 64.39   
9 80 Michael NEW RILEY  12/4 1496 1935 69.20 67.28 66.17 66.83 66.17   
9 90 Steve WHITE RILEY  NINE 12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1935 57.28 55.15 None Ret  

Class 10         Special Sports Cars 1501-3000cc Unsupercharged and up to 2250cc Supercharged
10 107 Dudley STERRY HRS  SPORTS 1496 1937/39 52.49 52.42 51.68 51.79 51.68  1stOv 
10 106 Mrs Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SHELSLEY 1991 1935 56.18 54.74 53.85 54.79 53.85  2ndOv 

10 104 Ron TURNER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 59.92 56.12 56.10 56.45 56.10   
10 102 Duncan FISH ALVIS  12/70 1842 1938 58.36 58.54 57.74 57.95 57.74  1stHc 
10 100 Barry BAXTER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1604 1934 61.60 61.75 60.44 58.85 58.85  2ndHc 
10 101 Simon SKELDING AC  16/80 SPECIAL 1911 1936 64.64 63.11 61.87 61.98 61.87   
10 103 Rod BRIGGS AC  16/70 1991 1935 None N/S  
10 105 Paul WESTON FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1991 1933 None N/S  
10 108 Guy SPOLLON RILEY  16/4 BLUE STREAK 2249 1938/39 None N/S  

Class 11         Special Sports Cars  over 3000cc Unsupercharged and over 2250cc Supercharged
11 116 Ray O'BEIRNE ALVIS  FIREBIRD 3571 1935 61.60 60.17 60.09 59.19 59.19  1stOv 
11 110 Trevor HIRST ALVIS  FIREFLY SPECIAL 3571 1933 62.70 64.81 61.39 60.64 60.64  2ndOv 
11 114 Dr Brian HAMILTON BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4566 1924 73.43 72.01 66.99 64.23 64.23   1stV
11 112 Martin GRANT PETERKIN BENTLEY  3/4½ LITRE 4398 1925/28 70.16 68.56 64.81 64.65 64.65  1stHc 
11 113 Andrew CHEYNE LAGONDA  M45 2 STR 4453 1934 71.09 70.77 105.79 105.79   
11 111 Tony BALLER HOTCHKISS  AM80 2STR 

SPORTS
3500 1932 95.79 None Ret  

11 115 Robin BALMAIN ASTON/RILEY  
INTERNATIONAL

2443 1931/39 None N/S  

Class 13         Pre 1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 127 Winston TEAGUE WASP  SINGLE SEATER 1100 1922/30 62.34 51.85 51.45 50.42 50.42  1stOv 1stV
13 128 Anthony GARNER LAGONDA  RICHMOND RAPIER 1098 1934 53.96 52.06 50.97 55.67 50.97  2ndOv 
13 130 Michael FITZMAURICE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 58.32 56.39 52.75 51.91 51.91   
13 125 Terry GRIFFIN AUSTIN  7  SPECIAL 747 1931 56.01 53.45 52.96 52.96  2ndHc 
13 129 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN/MG  LA SPECIAL 746 1928/34 57.56 53.95 54.10 54.17 54.10   
13 126 Jeremy WAY AUSTIN  7 MRS JOJO 747 1929 57.70 56.91 57.01 54.95 54.95   
13 124 Richard CAMPBELL AUSTIN  7 FIAT ENGINED SS 1089 1926/38 58.12 56.33 55.91 56.53 55.91   
13 121 Vince DONAZ AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 72.62 63.14 60.67 57.97 57.97  1stHc 
13 120 Colin ROGERS ADRO  SPECIAL 980 1938 63.09 60.93 59.96 63.95 59.96   
13 122 Stuart ROPER-MARSHALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 72.03 66.37 61.91 61.73 61.73   
13 123 Mark PURNELL RILEY  SPECIAL 1087 1936 None N/S  

Class 14         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1101-1500cc
14 147 Terry CRABB ERA  R12C 1486 1937 49.32 49.54 47.91 47.35 47.35 FTDPW 1stOv 
14 144 Charlie MARTIN MORGAN  SPECIAL 1316 1930/28 50.35 49.45 48.86 53.01 48.86  2ndOv 1stV
14 148 Ian BAXTER MG  BELLEVUE SPECIAL 1491 1935 50.86 49.41 49.44 48.92 48.92  1stHc 
14 145 Gary CAROLINE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1260 1928 51.42 50.49 50.40 50.65 50.40   2ndV
14 146 Mrs Sue DARBYSHIRE MORGAN  SUPER AERO 1229 1929 51.45 50.02 50.57 51.20 50.57   
14 143 Andrew WILSON FRAZER NASH  NORRIS SPECIAL 1482 1925/28 58.28 56.25 56.56 56.26 56.26  2ndHc 
14 140 Bob TOWELL MORGAN  200 MILE AERO 1206 1924/26 70.60 67.41 67.70 65.53 65.53   
14 141 Thomas RICHARDSON LAYSTALL/GN  SPECIAL 1496 1925/28 86.43 62.80 70.09 66.11 66.11   
14 142 Geoff PURNELL SINGER  SPECIAL 1496 1934/37 None N/S  
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Pract Pract Run Run 

vClaNo Name Car CC Year 1st Pr 2nd Pr 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
Wiscombe Park Hill Climb    Results

 13 May 2012

Class 15         Pre 1941 Racing Cars 1501-3000cc
15 155 Tim GREENHILL WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1680 1934 49.44 49.26 49.08 49.28 49.08  1stOv 
15 151 Nicholas TOPLISS GN  GNOME 1992 1921 55.30 53.40 52.71 52.84 52.71  2ndOv 1stV
15 152 Richard ARCHBELL RABELRO  AC/GN 1991 1928/29 56.65 55.14 53.89 59.57 53.89  1stHc 
15 150 Iain CHEYNE SEMMENCE  SPECIAL 1991 1937 54.11 55.63 55.63  2ndHc 
15 153 Donald DAY ERA  R14B 2000 1937/36 58.75 59.91 56.12 55.73 55.73   
15 154 John SEBER WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1630 1935 60.04 57.15 58.10 57.38 57.38   

Class 16         Pre 1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
Class 12         Non-Automobile Engined Edwardian Cars

16 165 James BAXTER FRAZER NASH  SINGLE SEATER 3500 1934 46.48 46.06 44.96 44.96 FTD 1stOv 
16 164 Robin TULUIE RILEY MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 57.70 55.71 48.45 48.76 48.45 FTDV 2ndOv 1stV
16 163 Christopher WILLIAMS NAPIER  BENTLEY 24000 1929 57.87 55.24 53.49 53.77 53.49   
16 162 Mrs Amber MCHAMISH STINSON  SPECIAL 3285 1929 57.03 58.79 54.53 54.08 54.08  1stHc 
12 160 Clive PRESS PEUGEOT  148 9934 1913 61.55 59.64 58.51 57.20 57.20  2ndHc 
16 161 John BURNETT TRIANGLE  SKINNER SPECIAL 4168 1931 66.78 60.68 60.52 59.42 59.42   

Class 17         Post War racing Cars
Class 18         Invited 1950s’ Sports/Racing cars built before 1/1/1961

17 174 Ms Phoebe ROLT ELVA  FJ TYPE 200 1098 1960 57.17 49.97 50.76 49.19 49.19  1stOv 
17 173 Richard ASHFORD COOPER  T9 1100 1948 51.97 50.71 50.88 49.53 49.53  2ndOv 
17 171 James HUNT JUNO  F3 500 496 1954 56.47 54.28 51.75 51.75  1stHc 
18 172 David NEWMAN HWM  JAGUAR 3781 1956 55.87 54.02 54.60 56.91    54.6®   
17 170 Neil MURRAY BMC  FORMULA  JUNIOR 998 1960 55.80 55.48 55.24 56.90 55.24  2ndHc 
17 175 Alistair DENT HORNET  F3 500 1948/55 49.25 51.23 None Ret  
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Run Type Car Launch Split1 RunTime

P 3 4.41 36.04 76.24

P 4 4.32 35.91 74.61

P 5 3.77 37.35 79.53

P 6 3.80 33.46 68.51

P 7 3.51 30.63 64.83

P 11 4.08 34.26 69.79

P 14 3.86 32.19 67.77

P 15 3.81 29.69 62.65

P 16 4.62 37.92 75.48

P 20 4.03 35.35 78.79

P 146 3.68 24.68 51.45

P 21 4.17 33.99 73.33

P 22 4.16 32.62 69.55

P 24 3.97 32.37 67.21

P 25 5.07 37.70 76.57

P 26 3.72 29.57 61.23

P 27 3.61 29.81 60.24

P 28 3.43 31.34 64.77

P 29 4.75 37.55 77.54

P 30 4.03 30.13 62.90

P 40 4.42 32.56 67.20

P 42 3.55 30.34 65.81

P 43 3.62 30.42 62.56

P 44 3.68 28.94 59.66

P 45 3.92 32.51 66.87

P 52 3.33 27.05 55.53

P 53 3.50 31.37 64.68

P 62 3.84 31.67 63.83

P 46 4.43 34.29 72.22

P 51 3.61 31.60 64.19

P 60 4.32 31.97 68.73

P 61 4.08 34.88 72.63

P 70 4.32 32.72 68.90

P 71 4.27 33.74 69.31

P 72 4.00 36.25 73.48

P 73 3.74 35.13 70.92

P 74 3.29 33.90 68.80

P 75 3.79 27.74 57.74

P 76 3.44 27.93 58.51

P 80 4.09 33.26 69.20

P 81 3.63 29.32 60.31

P 82 3.89 31.47 65.81

P 83 3.85 30.51 63.11

P 84 3.82 28.44 60.32

P 85 4.03 30.27 62.09

P 86 3.72 33.05 66.57

P 87 3.87 31.60 64.47

P 88 3.50 29.37 62.37

P 89 3.95 32.75 65.43

P 90 3.26 27.60 57.28

P 91 3.46 28.02 61.27

P 92 3.55 28.16 57.71

P 93 3.41 25.39 52.56

P 100 3.48 30.41 61.60

P 101 3.73 31.51 64.64



P 102 3.64 28.27 58.36

P 104 3.24 30.36 59.92

P 106 3.24 27.00 56.18

P 107 2.96 24.92 52.49

P 110 3.82 31.06 62.70

P 112 4.07 34.19 70.16

P 113 4.80 35.98 71.09

P 111 4.44 39.58 95.79

P 114 4.12 36.07 73.43

P 116 3.71 30.60 61.60

P 121 3.47 36.51 72.62

P 122 4.37 34.72 72.03

P 124 3.53 27.48 58.12

P 125 3.45 26.81 56.01

P 127 3.16 26.97 62.34

P 128 3.65 26.74 53.96

P 129 3.43 27.16 57.56

P 126 3.76 28.85 57.70

P 130 3.05 28.82 58.32

P 148 3.31 24.71 50.86

P 144 3.23 24.57 50.35

P 140 4.01 34.09 70.60

P 145 3.77 24.48 51.42

P 141 3.83 35.07 86.43

P 143 3.11 28.30 Red Flag

P 150 3.26  Red Flag

P 151 3.30 27.37 55.30

P 154 3.35 29.38 60.04

P 155 3.01 24.10 49.44

P 161 3.42 34.60 66.78

P 153 3.23 28.68 58.75

P 152 3.25 27.69 56.65

P 162 3.27 28.70 57.03

P 147 2.88 24.21 49.32

P 163 3.65 28.36 57.87

P 164 3.41 29.53 57.70

P 165 2.95 22.03 46.48

P 160 3.81 30.39 61.55

P 170 3.38 26.92 55.80

P 171 3.63 28.16 56.47

P 172 3.13 27.39 55.87

P 173 5.10 26.28 51.97

P 120 3.97 30.59 63.09

P 174 3.34 29.57 57.17

P 175 2.94 23.79 49.25

P 143 3.10 28.06 58.28

P 1 6.32 58.78 131.04

P 3 4.36 36.29 76.81

P 4 4.28 34.40 71.76

P 5 4.29 35.44 74.06

P 6 3.66 32.24 67.16

P 7 3.51 31.10 65.02

P 11 4.12 33.39 70.07

P 14 3.74 30.78 65.92

P 15 3.74 30.41 63.99

P 16 4.50 33.24 66.60



P 20 4.08 34.45 71.64

P 21 4.09 32.22 67.19

P 22 4.20 32.37 68.62

P 25 4.75 34.27 70.85

P 26 3.69 29.62 61.25

P 27 3.44 30.72 60.60

P 28 3.54 31.93 64.44

P 29 4.23 35.85 72.92

P 40 4.84 33.43 66.68

P 42 3.57 30.92 65.88

P 43 3.58 30.95 62.42

P 44 3.46 27.57 58.40

P 45 3.43 49.64 93.76

P 46 4.24 34.06 71.74

P 51 3.57 30.26 61.11

P 52 3.19 26.19 56.04

P 62 3.47 27.79 57.94

P 60 4.18 31.37 65.83

P 61 4.05 34.19 71.44

P 146 3.36 23.94 50.02

P 70 4.36 37.75 99.34

P 71 4.13 33.09 Red Flag

P 72 3.82 35.11 70.12

P 150 3.28 27.36 57.00

P 74 3.35 30.98 65.34

P 75 3.67 27.64 57.10

P 76 3.32 27.19 56.74

P 80 4.18 32.25 67.28

P 81 3.71 28.96 59.80

P 82 3.67 30.86 63.97

P 83 3.66 29.80 62.81

P 84 3.80 28.47 58.09

P 85 4.17 30.14 62.09

P 86 3.55 30.90 63.36

P 87 3.56 29.11 61.08

P 88 3.46 27.65 58.26

P 89 3.30 28.57 60.30

P 90 3.48 26.84 55.15

P 30 4.05 29.54 61.78

P 91 3.65 28.00 58.96

P 92 3.47 27.06 55.71

P 93 3.26 24.77 52.94

P 53 3.64 30.73 64.12

P 100 3.45 29.14 60.75

P 101 3.95 30.87 63.11

P 102 3.47 28.15 58.54

P 104 3.18 27.34 56.12

P 106 3.47 26.76 54.74

P 107 3.00 25.03 52.42

P 110 3.82 31.52 64.81

P 112 4.07 34.05 68.56

P 113 7.31 36.66 70.77

P 114 4.55 35.52 72.01

P 116 3.70 29.95 60.17

P 71 4.17 32.73 67.43

P 120 3.43 29.43 60.93



P 121 3.52 30.65 63.14

P 122 3.76 31.67 66.37

P 124 3.40 26.98 56.33

P 125 3.27 26.35 fail

P 126 3.32  flag

P 126 3.38 26.44 56.91

P 127 3.00 24.97 51.85

P 128 3.32 25.40 52.06

P 129 3.62 26.33 53.95

P 130 3.06 26.65 56.39

P 143 3.11 26.99 56.25

P 141 3.54 30.93 62.80

P 145 3.56 24.41 50.49

P 147 2.90 23.19 49.54

P 144 3.38 23.70 49.45

P 148 3.17 23.55 49.41

P 150 3.32 26.12 54.11

P 151 3.12 25.94 53.40

P 152 3.23 26.63 55.14

P 153 3.60 29.42 59.91

P 154 3.24 27.74 57.15

P 155 3.02 24.10 49.26

P 160 3.70 29.80 59.64

P 161 3.52 30.21 60.68

P 162 3.29 29.35 58.79

P 163 3.25 26.80 55.24

P 164 3.16 25.44 55.71

P 165 2.89 21.54 46.06

P 140 3.96 33.29 67.41

P 170 3.28 26.73 55.48

P 171 4.23 26.98 54.28

P 172 3.00 26.20 54.02

P 173 2.97 24.21 50.71

P 174 3.33 24.31 49.97

P 175 3.03 25.34 51.23

E 1 6.07 52.03 117.18

E 3 4.42 36.05 76.82

E 4 4.32 33.85 70.70

E 5 3.78 32.62 68.84

E 6 3.73 32.29 66.23

E 7 3.63 29.84 62.42

E 11 4.08 32.65 67.60

E 14 3.72 30.20 63.32

E 15 3.98 29.99 61.40

E 16 4.61 32.87 65.95

E 20 3.92 34.28 71.51

E 21 4.27 32.59 68.70

E 22 4.15 32.73 68.45

E 25 4.31 34.25 70.48

E 26 3.52 29.85 61.11

E 27 3.48 28.05 57.09

E 28 3.52 29.44 60.79

E 29 4.24 32.72 65.81

E 30 4.16 29.44 60.79

E 40 4.00 31.67 65.15

E 42 3.58 30.27 63.06



E 43 3.59 29.68 61.08

E 44 3.53 26.97 56.84

E 45 3.44 29.09 61.78

E 51 3.62 30.42 61.84

E 60 4.13 29.64 61.39

E 62 3.59 28.03 58.28

E 61 3.86 32.19 66.71

E 146 3.28 24.37 50.57

E 52 3.18 27.08 55.66

E 70 4.26 31.96 74.36

E 71 4.07 32.20 flag

E 72 3.63 32.71 flag

E 74 3.26 30.08 64.30

E 75 3.65 28.03 57.37

E 76 3.33 27.18 56.85

E 80 4.03 31.56 66.17

E 81 3.79 28.79 59.54

E 82 3.73 30.71 63.30

E 83 3.73 28.97 60.30

E 84 3.83 27.99 58.06

E 85 3.94 29.40 59.87

E 86 3.77 30.68 64.39

E 87 3.74 29.15 60.98

E 88 3.45 27.85 59.27

E 89 3.37 26.69 54.99

E 91 3.70 27.65 57.08

E 92 3.38 26.65 55.24

E 93 3.10 24.03 49.83

E 100 3.58 29.27 60.44

E 101 3.71 29.87 61.87

E 102 3.40 27.64 57.74

E 104 3.14 27.20 56.10

E 106 3.15 26.36 55.85

E 107 2.95 24.29 51.68

E 110 3.73 30.25 61.39

E 112 3.81 31.28 64.81

E 113 4.56 35.96 105.79

E 114 3.79 32.64 66.99

E 116 3.60 29.51 60.09

E 71 4.00 31.72 65.91

E 72 3.56 32.86 68.36

E 120 3.47 28.60 59.96

E 121 3.39 29.28 60.67

E 122 3.41 29.64 61.91

E 124 3.66 27.07 55.91

E 125 3.23 25.70 53.45

E 126 3.29 27.28 57.01

E 127 3.00 24.88 51.45

E 128 3.09 24.77 50.97

E 129 3.49 26.25 54.10

E 130 2.92 24.70 52.75

E 141 3.20 28.87 70.09

E 143 3.11 26.96 56.56

E 145 3.60 24.52 50.40

E 144 3.38 23.09 48.86

E 147 2.83 23.76 47.91



E 148 3.15 23.90 49.44

E 150 3.32 27.16 55.63

E 151 3.13 25.72 52.71

E 152 3.24 25.75 53.89

E 153 3.09 26.34 56.12

E 154 3.40 27.85 58.10

E 155 2.98 23.63 49.08

E 160 3.49 28.73 58.51

E 161 3.80 30.40 60.52

E 162 3.11 27.25 54.53

E 163 3.36 26.25 53.49

E 164 3.13 24.02 48.45

E 165 2.85 21.47 44.96

E 170 3.39 26.46 55.24

E 171 3.31 24.58 51.75

E 172 3.00 26.44 54.60

E 173 3.04 24.76 50.88

E 174 4.19 25.39 50.76

E 140 3.97 32.28 67.70

E 1 5.51 50.84 119.89

E 3 4.21 45.39 fail

E 4 4.43  flag

E 4 4.24 34.30 71.68

E 5 4.04 32.53 68.57

E 6 3.61 32.19 66.54

E 7 3.48 30.61 63.36

E 11 3.94 32.26 67.66

E 14 3.59 30.01 83.11

E 15 4.68  flag

E 16 4.04 31.33 64.06

E 20 3.76 33.98 71.08

E 21 4.12 32.40 67.05

E 22 4.22 32.39 68.41

E 25 4.45 32.74 68.18

E 26 3.73 30.08 61.71

E 27 3.36 27.30 56.21

E 28 3.36 28.89 60.87

E 29 4.15 33.82 68.71

E 30 4.00 29.19 61.45

E 40 3.96 32.01 65.06

E 42 3.60 29.72 62.68

E 43 3.42 30.07 61.51

E 44 3.37 26.79 56.93

E 45 3.55 28.98 61.40

E 51 3.55 30.20 61.37

E 52 3.16 26.03 55.59

E 60 4.01 29.60 62.15

E 61 3.98 32.76 68.67

E 62 3.54 27.53 57.04

E 146 3.42 25.19 51.20

E 15 3.60 29.07 59.84

E 70 4.19 31.32 65.47

E 71 4.08 31.61 65.72

E 72 3.70 35.42 70.98

E 74 3.37 30.18 64.15

E 75 3.73 27.52 56.87



E 76 3.33 26.93 56.33

E 46 4.45 34.09 70.12

E 80 4.07 32.02 66.83

E 81 3.65 28.52 58.92

E 82 3.65 30.48 64.07

E 83 3.76 30.36 62.72

E 84 3.78 27.79 57.33

E 85 3.61 28.42 59.03

E 86 3.63 31.90 64.65

E 87 3.77 29.02 60.42

E 88 3.42 29.24 61.50

E 89 3.31 25.70 53.45

E 91 3.46 27.53 56.68

E 92 3.38 26.27 54.73

E 93 3.12 23.94 50.80

E 100 3.61 28.34 58.85

E 101 3.73 29.95 61.98

E 102 3.46 28.04 57.95

E 104 3.23 26.98 56.45

E 106 3.14 27.30 54.79

E 107 2.93 24.39 51.79

E 110 3.62 29.69 60.64

E 112 3.75 31.09 64.65

E 114 3.82 30.92 64.23

E 116 3.85 29.15 59.19

E 120 3.47 29.27 63.95

E 121 3.25 28.00 57.97

E 122 3.62 29.82 61.71

E 124 3.33 27.31 56.53

E 125 3.22 25.48 52.96

E 126 3.31 26.67 54.95

E 127 2.92 24.39 50.42

E 128 3.14 29.22 55.67

E 129 3.50 26.10 54.17

E 130 2.93 25.09 51.91

E 140 3.74 31.82 65.53

E 141 3.17 29.34 66.11

E 143 3.17 26.99 56.26

E 144 3.33 24.32 53.01

E 145 3.62 24.42 50.65

E 147 2.96 23.35 47.35

E 148 3.21 23.34 48.92

E 151 3.10 25.85 52.84

E 152 3.30 26.12 59.57

E 153 3.16 27.25 55.73

E 154 3.30 26.58 57.38

E 155 2.98 24.00 49.28

E 160 3.50 28.02 57.20

E 161 3.47 29.43 59.42

E 162 3.26 26.92 54.08

E 163 3.31 25.70 53.77

E 164 2.87 23.66 48.76

E 165 2.83 21.39 fail

E 170 3.45  flag

E 172 5.34 28.35 56.91

E 173 3.04 23.72 49.53



E 174 3.34 24.08 49.19

E 170 3.38 27.39 56.90


	Wis2012_FinalRes_Cover
	Wis2012_FinalRes_Awards
	Wis2012_FinalRes_Results
	Wiscombe_SplitTimes_2012

